

U.S

101492979

FFICE

Case Docket No. <u>001306</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10/4/00

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Teruo WAKASHIRO, Takashi KIYOMIYA, Atsushi MATSUBARA, Hideyuki OKI, Yasuo NAKAMOTO and Atsushi IZUMIURA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Street Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome,

Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

09 679 448

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: August 23, 2000

- 4. Title: CONTROL APPARATUS FOR HYBRID VEHICLE
- 5 Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 23, 2000</u>

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

10/13/2000 SSANDARA 00000018 09679448

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011154 FRAME: 0663 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton **Suite 1000** 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 XX Check enclosed 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date October 4, 2000 Ronald F. Naughton Reg. No.: 24,616

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

RFN/11

PATENT REEL: 011154 FRAME: 0664

	Docket No.	
U.S. ASS	IGNMENT	
	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and or gned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGN	
Honda Giken Kogyo K	abushiki Kaisha	
	-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, J	
	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, s to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclus	
CONTROL APPARATUS	FOR HYBRID VEHICLE	
for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States was exe	cuted on even date herewith
filed on	, Serial No	•
(Armstrong, Westerman, Hattor code, serial number and/or filing	ri, McLeland & Naughton is hereby	authorized to insert the series
	nited States to be obtained therefor e, reissue or reexamination thereof for	
	ute all papers necessary in connection or reexamination applications thereof	
	ch applications as the ASSIGNEE may	
litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of thereon and to cooperate with the	ecute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concert or reexamination thereof or Letters Pale ASSIGNEE in every way possible h interference, litigation, or other leg	ning this application or any itent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the I	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/their signature(s).
T. 360 0.	Teruo Wakashiro	August 23, 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
1 1	Takashi Kiyomiya	August 23, 2000
Jakashi Kryemiga (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
		August 23, 2000
Otsush Muttubora (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Haloyahi Ohi	Hideyuki Oki	August 23, 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Yasuo hukumota (SIGNATURE)	Yasuo Nakamoto (TYPE NAME)	August 23, 2000 (DATE)
CA CALL	Atsushi Izumiura	August 23, 2000
11 T V 11	A CHARLE TEMPLE	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)		

William & Charles and all and

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 10/04/2000

(insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(Signatures)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

> PATENT REEL: 011154 FRAME: 0665